
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003870-2025 

Contract

Young People Substance Misuse Service

Surrey County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003870

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dbfd  

Published 5 February 2025, 4:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Surrey County Council

Woodhatch Place

REIGATE

RH28EF

Contact

Andrew Clarke

Email

andrew.clarke@surreycc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3456009000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003870-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003870-2025
mailto:andrew.clarke@surreycc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ26 - East Surrey

Companies House

DN2722

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.surreycc.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.surreycc.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Young People Substance Misuse Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of

this notice. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 17 February
2025.

This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award

under the PSR'.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,193,840

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Main site or place of performance

County of Surrey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The intention is to award a contract to an existing provider following direct award process C
for the provision of Young People's Substance Misuse Service. The contract will be awarded
for 7 years until 31 March 2032.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Key Criteria / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 17 February
2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to
award under the PSR'.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Catch 22

27 Pear Tree Street

London

EC1V 3AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,193,840



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

'This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 17 February 2025.
This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR.'

Written representations should be sent to heather.ryder@surreycc.gov.uk

The award decision-makers were:

Dave McLean, Service Manager for the Targeted Youth Support Service (SCC); Tom Irving,
Public Health Registrar; Heather Ryder and Martyn Munro, Adult and YP substance misuse
commisisoners; Harriet Derret-Smith, Associate Director - Children's Integrated
Commissioning NHS; Linda Cunningham, Surreywide CCG Designated Nurse for Looked
After Children.  

Through the assessment of their submission, the provider meets each of the key criteria
listed as part of the PSR process.

Stand out points include:

1. Quality / innovation - the service has - and will continue to - develop to respond to the need
of the population (11-24years). Catch 22 provide strong evidence-based interventions which
are routinely assessed, and provide all staff with high levels of training opportunities.

2. Value - the service demonstrates good value; there has been no significant uplift for the
provision of the service and opportunities to seek additional resources from the core Catch
22 service are explored, including training, safeguarding, access to specialist exploitation
services etc.

3. Integration, collaboration and service sustainability - the service works collaboratively
within the substance misuse system and wider health and social care partnerships, with well
defined signposting opportunities.

4. Improving access, reducing health inequalities and facilitating choice - the service is
provided through a child-first lens, ensuring that young people are met in a setting
appropriate to them (school / home...) and that a range of tools are used to maintain

mailto:heather.ryder@surreycc.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

engagement with the young person. Additional health and social care needs are explored as
part of the engagement with a young person. This will include information regarding sexual
health, smoking/vaping, school attendance.

5. Social value - the service is in the process of recruiting an apprentice to work alongside the
team. Learning opportunities are highlighted, and the provider has strong evidence of
supporting young ex-service users in their training processes previously. The service meets
young people in established settings, such as schools, youth clubs, homes, therefore
reducing the impact of a maintaining a service building.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T02:10:14+0100
	TCPDF




